completion of thirty (30) days of employment.  Employees hired after December 1st will receive eight 
(8) hours of paid personal leave for that calendar year, which will be used between Christmas and New 
Year’s Eve.   

Additionally, each January, employees with more than one hundred forty-four (144) hours in 
accumulated sick leave may convert a maximum of sixteen (16) hours per calendar year to personal 
leave. Employees with more than two hundred eighty-eight (288) hours in accumulated sick leave may 
convert an additional sixteen (16) hours per calendar year to personal leave, for a total of thirty-two (32) 
hours. 

An employee is not to take personal leave hours until they have been given.  Personal leave may be used